Features
⚫ High Input Voltage Rating: Up to 55V
⚫ Maximum Output Current: 350mA
⚫ Standard Fixed Output Voltage Options: 1.8V,2.8V,3V,3.3V,5V,6V
⚫ Low Quiescent Current: 2.1uA
⚫ PSRR=85dB@1KHz
⚫ Low Dropout: 350mV @ 100mA
⚫ Low Output Voltage Accuracy: ±2%

(Top View)
PJ54-A Series
Ordering Information
PJ54
3 / 25www.pingjingsemi.com
Revision：6.1  Jan-2024
 PJ54 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
Pin arrangement version number
□(Blank): Normal pin arrangement version
-A:  A version pin arrangement
Package Type
SA:SOT-23   SC:SOT-23-3   SQ:SOT-89
SR:SOT-89-5  SE:SOT-23-5
DE:DFN1x1-4L DFC:DFN2x2C-6L
Output Voltage
18 : 1.8V  28 : 2.8V  30 : 3V
33 : 3.3V  50 : 5V     60 : 6V
Output current tap
M : 350mA
54XX
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 18:1.8V
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 18:1.8V
54XX
Orderable
Device
Package
Reel
(inch)
Package Qty
(PCS)
Eco Plan Note1 MSL Level Marking Code
PJ54M18SA
SOT-23 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL1
PJ54M28SA
PJ54M30SA
PJ54M33SA
PJ54M50SA
PJ54M60SA
PJ54M18SQ
SOT-89 7/13 1000/3000 RoHS & Green MSL1
PJ54M28SQ
PJ54M30SQ
PJ54M33SQ
PJ54M50SQ
PJ54M60SQ
4 / 25www.pingjingsemi.com
Revision：6.1  Jan-2024
 PJ54 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
Ordering Information Continue